

## **BILPOWER LIMITED**

Reg. office: B-11 Viral Shopping Center, Mantriwadi Sainath Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064, India Tel: +91 22 2867 0603/04, Website: www.bilpower.com, email: investors@bilpower.com, CIN: L51420MH1989PLC053772

Dated: 23rd October, 2019

To,

Department of Corporate Services	The Manager-Listing Department
BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Stock Code: 531590	Stock Code: BILPOWER

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance with Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half year ended September 30, 2019.

With reference to above mentioned subject, please find the enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate for the half year ended on 30.09.2019 as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Bilpower Limited

Suresh More Director DIN: 06873425



## Dated: 22ndOctober, 2019

To,

Department of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Manager-Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Stock Code: 531590

Stock Code: BILPOWER

## SUB: COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE – REGULATION 7 (3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to share transfer facilities are maintained during the period 1st April, 2019 to 30th September, 2019 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited.

Link Intime India Private Limited is a SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) bearing SEBI registration number: INR000004058 and having its registered office at C 101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai- 400 083, hereby declare that we have maintained the above share transfer facilities to Bilpower Limited in compliance of applicable regulatory requirements and it is not subject to any situation/ condition which inhibits it eligibility to act as a RTA.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Bilpower Limited

Suresh More Director DIN: 06873425



For Link Intime India Pvt. J

Authorised Signatory